communal facilities could have the highest efficiency
whitegoods and eliminate large unregulated energy
loads within apartments. Given the significant
departure from current market practice and occupier
preferences, this approach was not modelled.

Figure 18: Annual operational energy consumption per square meter of floor space.

UK Green Building Council | Building the Case for Net Zero

38
UK Green Building Council | Building the Case for Net Zero

39

Section 2:
Cost changes

As this report has shown, buildings can be designed
today to achieve future net zero targets. However, a
better understanding of the associated cost is necessary
to appreciate the changes required to the investment
and financing of net zero buildings. This section provides
estimates of the key cost changes from the baseline scenario
to the intermediate and stretch scenarios, for both the office
and residential projects.

4140
UK Green Building Council | Building the Case for Net ZeroUK Green Building Council | Building the Case for Net Zero

Net zero office

Table 7: Cost change by building element (£/m2 GIA) for office design scenarios

Baseline Intermediate Stretch

£/m² £/m²
% change

from
Baseline

£/m²
% change

from
Baseline

1. Substructure £325 £365 12% £160 to 185 -44 to -50%

2. Frame, upper floors &
stairs

£450 £625 39% £730 to 820 63 to 82%

3. Roof £75 £75 – £75 –

4. External walls, windows &
doors

£495 £445 -10% £495 to 550 0 to 11%

5. Internal walls & doors £95 £95 – £95 2%

6. Finishes & fittings £235 £235 – £235 1%

7. Mechanical, electrical &
plumbing (MEP)

£730 £745 2% £745 to 820 2 to 12%

8. Lifts £110 £120 9% £130 to 140 17 to 27%

9. Preliminaries; overheads &
profit; design & build risk

£610 £610 – £700 to 775 15 to 27%

Total Shell & Core £3,125 £3,320 6.2% £3,370 to 3,660 8 to 17%

It is important to note that costs are presented on a £/m² of GIA. Differences in the overall GIA will have a
knock-on effect on the price per m² where some elements remain constant. For example, the external walls
appear to have significantly increased in cost, and whilst some of this effect is the adoption of opening
windows, a large proportion is attributed to costs being spread over a lower GIA following the removal of
the basement.

OVERVIEW

The following section illustrates the effect on construction costs of embracing low carbon design and
achieving ambitious net zero targets. The change in cost is broken down by building elements on a